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D ra u g h t  s ta b i l i s e rs

R é g u l a te u rs  d e  t i ra g e 
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Ideale per mantenere sempre un 
tiraggio ottimale in canna fumaria.
Fino 100 kW

Ensures a constant draught in the 
flue at all times.
Up to 100 kW

Idéal pour maintenir toujours un tirage 
optimal dans le conduit de cheminée.
Jusqu’à 100 kW
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Tigex 50

Nota: nell’ottica del miglioramento costante dei nostri prodotti, l’Azienda precisa che le caratteristiche estetiche e/o dimensionali, i dati tecnici e gli accessori possono essere soggetti a variazione anche senza preavviso.
Note: the product specifications may be changed without notice. / Annotation: dans le but d’une amélioration constante de ses produits, la société tient à préciser que les caractéristiques esthétiques, les dimensions, les 
données techniques et les accessoires pourraient subir des variations sans aucun préavis.
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TIgEx 50

CArAtteristiChe :

Il regolatore di tiraggio Tigex 50 è prodotto secondo i più alti standard di qualità (DIN 4795). 
L’ingegnosa forma di tenuta gas impedisce ai fumi di scarico di fuoriuscire. La precisione nel 
mantenere condizioni di tiraggio ottimali all’interno della camera di combustione contribuirà a 
migliorare l’efficienza della caldaia.

Vantaggi del nuovo Tigex 50:

•	 Stabilizzatore di tiraggio di altissima qualità con parti sensibili prodotte in acciaio armonico, 
che aiuta a tenere sempre la sua forma;

•	 Funzionamento silenzioso grazie alla porta intelligente e guarnizione-porta appositamente 
studiata;

•	 Molto resistente e di gradevole estetica;
•	 Realizzato in acciaio inox per resistere a sostanze chimiche corrosive (come l’acido solforico) 

causate dalla condensazione;
•	 cerniera progettata autopulente per garantire il corretto funzionamento a lungo termine;
•	 A tenuta di gas grazie al design della porta con cerniera presente sul lato interno;

•	 Precisione accurata nel mantenere la regolazione di progetto.

FeAtUres :

Tigex 50 draught stabiliser, is manufactured to the highest quality standards (DIN 4795). The 
ingenious gas-tight design prevents exhaust fumes from leaking. The accuracy in maintaining 
draught conditions in the heat exchanger will help to improve boiler efficiency.

Advantages of the new Tigex 50:

•	 Very high quality draught stabiliser with sensitive parts manufactured in spring steel, which 
helps it to always hold its form

•	 Very quiet in operation thanks to the smart door and door-seal design
•	 Very durable and nice looking
•	 Manufactured in stainless steel to withstand corrosive chemicals (such as sulphuric acid) 

brought on by condensation
•	 Self-cleaning hinge design to maintain long-term function
•	 gas tight thanks to the door design with hinge on inside of door

•	 Very accurate in draught regulation.

CArACtéristiqUes :

Le régulateur du tirage TIgEx 50 est produit suivant les normes (DIN 4795). Son étanchéité 
empêche aux fumées de sortir. Il est capable de conserver des conditions de tirage très important 
à l’intérieur de la chambre de combustion ,améliorant les performances de la chaudière.

Avantages du nouveau TIgEx 50 : 

•	 Stabilisation du tirage de très grande qualité avec des parties sensibles conçues en acier 
spécial , permettant ainsi de conserver toujours sa forme.

•	 Fonctionnement silencieux grâce à sa porte spéciale et son joint soigneusement étudié .
•	 Très résistant et très esthétique .
•	 Réalisé en acier inox pour résister aux corrosions chimiques (ex. Acide sulfurique) causés 

surtout par la condensation .
•	 Charnière auto nettoyante a fin de garantir son fonctionnement pour une longue durée .
•	 Étanchéité au gaz grâce au design de la porte avec une fermeture sur le côté intérieur .
•	 Étude soignée dans les détails du projet .

Adapters for fexibility
SPX Tigerholm Products AB has been delivering draught stabilisers in Scandinavia for over 20 
years. One of our specialities is making adapters to suite a wide variety of applications. 
Here are just a few.

Applications

Always install a Tigex
A large number of domestic oil boilers that are sold today are 
replacements for older heating installations. They are often 
connected to old chimneys and/or chimneys with insuff cient 
insulation. These older chimneys often have an open area that is 
too large for today’s modern and eff cient boilers. When changing 
from oil heating to wood or pellets, the problem is often the 
opposite since smoke gas volumes increase when burning solid 
fuels, demanding a larger area. 

The best solution is to install a correctly dimensioned stainless steel pipe in the chimney in 
combination with a Tigex draught stabiliser. Installing only the stainless steel pipe without 
a Tigex would make it impossible to regulate stable combustion conditions in the burner 
chamber throughout the year. Not using Tigex also increases the risk of condensation. 

Tigex 25

Tigex 50

We can read from the table that the heating installation with a boiler capacity of 35 kW, 
chimney height 12 m, without a draught stabiliser, suffered inner boiler losses of 1.240 
kWh/year. The same installation with a correctly dimensioned draught stabiliser only 
suffered losses of 600 kWh/year. 

Experience has shown that the total yearly savings for an installation with a properly 
designed and installed draught stabiliser is up to 10%, depending on various conditions.

Energy savings

Energy savings with a Draught Stabiliser
In measurements conducted for the table below, we can show the difference in energy 
losses on systems installed with and without draught stabilisers. The biggest energy 
losses in installations without draught stabilisers arise, however, due to increased soot 
build up, breakdowns and unburned particles.

Irrespective of whether the boiler is f red with oil, gas, pellets or wood, a stable 
draught in the chimney is important for combustion conditions in the burner 
chamber.

Altezza canna Fumaria [ m ]
chimney Height [ m] / Hauteur de cheminée [ m ]
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con Regolatore di tiraggio
With Draught Stabiliser / Avec Régulateurs de Tirage
Senza Regolatore di Tiraggio
Without Draught Stabiliser / Régulateurs de Tirage
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risparmio energetico con il regolatore di tiraggio
energy savings with a Draught stabiliser

Les économies d’énergie avec un régulateur de tirage
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The draught regulator regulates the draught in the 
chimney by the pressure difference between the 
chimney and the environment (air that flows in from 
the boiler room to the chimney keeps the draught 
in the chimney pipe and the fire chamber stable). If 
a heating installation for oil does not have a 
draught regulator, there is a risk that the draught in 
the boiler will be so strong that the oil burner is 
unable to start when it is really cold outside. In the 
same way, if an oil burner is tuned on a cold day, 
the risk is that the draught is too low during the 
warm periods resulting in soot build up. It is the 
same result with pellet burners. All boilers should 
have draught regulators to compensate for the 
different draught conditions throughout the year. 
This means that irrespective of what time of year 
the burner is serviced, the set burner values are 
unchanged during the whole year, resulting in 
increased reliability and fuel efficiency. 

Draught regulator placement, setting and sizing 

The optimal placement depends mainly on the 
task it must fulfil. Possible placements include; 
on connection pipe directly after the boiler via an 
adapter for round pipes (Pos.1), just before 
chimney (Pos.2). It is possible to build it in the 
brickwork above the boiler (Pos.3) or under the 
chimney pipe (Pos.4). Special adapters must be 
used in the latter two cases for building into 
brickwork. Tigerholm has a wide range of 
adapters for our draught regulators that fit 
directly to most existing soot doors on the 
market. 

By adjusting the counter weight, the draught regulator can be set to open at different 
negative pressures. An instruction sheet, included with every draught regulator, shows 
how many mm to adjust per Pa (negative pressure). All Tigerholm draught regulators are 
factory adjusted to 10 Pa. The typical value for a home installation is 10 Pa for over-
burning, oil and gas boilers. Standard values for other boilers like ceramic and under-
burning boilers are 17-25 Pa. 

A Exhaust gas 
B Counter weight
C Adjusting plate 
D Air from boiler room 
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Tigex 25

Tigex 50

A gas di scarico
B contrappeso
c Piastra di regolazione
D Aria proveniente dal locale 

caldaia

A Exhaust gas
B counter weight
c Adjusting plate
D Air from boiler room

A gaz d´échappement
B contre-poids
c Plateau d´ajustement
D Air provenant de la salle 

où la chaudière est placée

PosizioNAmeNto
PLACemeNt
PLACemeNt


